## **EUREKA COUNTY FAIR**

August 8-11, 2024

## **VENDOR APPLICATION & CONTRACT**

Our Annual Eureka County Fair will be held August 8-11th, 2024 and we would like to invite you to attend by being a vendor at the event. During the weekend a crowd of about 2500 can be expected. If you are interested in purchasing space to sell or display your items please read the information below, fill out this contract and submit it, along with the appropriate payment and insurance information, to:

Eureka County Fair Attn: Vendor Contracts P.O. Box 533 Eureka, NV 89316

	READ AND INITIAL BELOW:		
1.	Review the attached map and pick your top three choices for placement. Space is given on a first come, first serve basis, so please submit forms early. As applications are received and reviewed we will notify you of where your space will be		
2.	We do not offer exclusivity of products and services; however, we will try to limit similar items		
3.	There are a limited number of electrical outlets so if you do not need power please choose spaces accordingly. Once spaces with power availability are reserved, vendors requiring power in the remaining spaces will be responsible for supplying their own source of power.		
4.	Glass containers are <b>NOT</b> permitted on the fairgrounds		
5.	Vendors are requested to supply a copy of Certificate of Insurance, with Eureka County listed as additional insured. If you do not have insurance, you may request insurance from the Eureka County Fair Board. Insurance application forms must be submitted no later than June 1, 2024.		
6.	You are responsible for ensuring you have the proper licensing and permits for any sales or services including food production and service		
7.	The State of Nevada requires a one-time tax return and taxes due to be submitted by all vendors immediately after the closing of the Fair. Vendors with Nevada State Tax ID numbers must complete a return, listing their Nevada Tax ID number, but will be allowed to pay the taxes with their regular monthly or quarterly return. <b>Vendors who fail to submit this form prior to leaving the fair will not be permitted to return for the following years fair.</b>		

Contact Name:			
Company: EIN or SSN (mandatory):			
Mailing Address:			
City:	State:	Zip:	
Phone:			
Email:	A		
Website:			
Products offered:			
Description of space set-up: (Please include size of set-up) (Photos can be included)			
Type of Vendor:		Space Preference:	
□ \$25 <mark>.00 Non-Prof</mark> i		1 <sup>st</sup> Choice	
□ \$25.00 Handmad	The state of the s	2 <sup>nd</sup> Choice	
□ \$50.00 Commerc □ \$100.00 Food	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY O	3 <sup>rd</sup> Choice	
I acknowledge that I have read and understand the terms and conditions as indicated on this application and contract. I understand Eureka County and all associated clubs, organizations, and individuals working the Fair are not responsible for any lost, stolen, or damaged property or any injury to any persons. Pursuant to N.R.S. Chapter 237.020: Use or possession of glass containers on County Property: All persons, firms, associations, or corporations using or in possession of glass containers on County Property for use as a beverage container shall be guilty of a misdemeanor, punishable by a fine of twenty-five (\$25.00) dollars.			
Signature		Date	
Eureka County Fair August 8-11, 2024	PO Box 533 Eureka, NV 89316 USA	PHONE (775) 777-4306  E-MAIL eurekacountyfair@gmail.com  WEB SITE  https://www.eurekacountynv.gov/recreation-culture in-eureka-county/eureka-county-fair/	